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Abstract
Health & Family Welfare Department - Medical Education - Academic - Fixation
of tuition fee in respect of MD/MS Courses in Self financing Medical colleges in
Kerala - 2022-23 - Approved - Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (S) DEPARTMENT
G.0.(Ms)No0.23/2024/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29-01-2024

Read OrderNo.FRC50/22/MBBS dated 18/04/2023 ,28.04.2023&
30.05.2023 of Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education ,
Kerala.

ORDER

As per the orders read above, Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical
Education has fixed the tuition fee in respect of MD/MS Courses in the
following Self financing Medical Colleges for the academic year 2022-23. Hence
Government are pleased to notify the fee structure as fixed by the Fee Regulatory
Committee for Medical Education in Kerala and direct the Principals of the Self
Financing Medical Colleges to collect the tuition fee of the following courses in
the academic year 2022-23 as given below.

SI. Name of the College General Fee (X) NRI Quota F
No. PG Clinical| PG Non- ee(X)
Clinical

1 |Azeezia Institute of Medical |16,65,720/- (10,11,330/-  [35,00,000/-
Sciences and Research,
Meeyannoor, Kollam
2 |PK DAS Institute of 16,65,720/- |(10,11,330/-  |35,00,000/-
Medical Sciences,
Vaniyamkulam, Palakkad
3 [Sree Narayana Institute of 15,75,000/- 19,56,250/- 35,00,000/-
Medical Sciences, Ernakulam

4  |Travancore Medical 16,65,720/- {10,11,330/- 35,00,000/-
College,Kollam
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SUT Academy of Medical
Sciences and Research,
Thiruvananthapuram

16,65,720/-

10,11,330/-

35,00,000/-

Al-Azhar Medical College
and Superspeciality
Hospital, Thodupuzha

16,65,720/-

10,11,330/-

35,00,000/-

DM Wayanad Institute of Medi
cal Sciences, Wayanad

16,65,720/-

10,11,330/-

35,00,000/-

DR SMCSI Medical
College , Karakkonam,Tvm

16,65,720/-

10,11,330/-

35,00,000/-

KMCT Medical College,
Kozhikkode

16,65,720/-

10,11,330/-

35,00,000/-

10

Mount Zion Medical
College, Adoor,
Pathanamthitta

16,65,720/-

10,11,330/-

35,00,000/-

11

Malabar Medical
College Hospital
and Research
Centre, Kozhikkode

16,65,720/-

10,11,330/-

35,00,000/-

12

MES Medical College,
Perinthalmanna

16,65,720/-

10,11,330/-

35,00,000/-

13

Sree Gokulam Medical College

and Research Foundation,Ven
jaramoodu, Thiruvananthapura
m.

15,75,000/-

9,56,250/-

35,00,000/-

2) The Colleges shall not charge either directly or indirectly any other amount
over and above the amount fixed as tuition fees.

(By order of the Governor)
A PM MOHAMMED HANISH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram
The Director of Health Services, Thiruvananthapuram
The Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Thiruvananthapuram The
Registrar,Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thiruvananthapuram
The Manager, Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education, Vazhuthacaud,
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Thiruvananthapuram

The Principals, Self financing Medical Colleges concerned (Through DME)
The Director, SC/ST Department, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Thiruvananthapuram

The Information Officer, Web & New Media, I&PRD ,Secretariat, TVM
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