



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Health & Family Welfare Department - Medical Education - Academic - Fixation of tuition fee in respect of MD/MS Courses in Self financing Medical colleges in Kerala - 2022-23 - Approved - Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (S) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Ms)No.23/2024/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29-01-2024

Read OrderNo.FRC50/22/MBBS dated 18/04/2023 ,28.04.2023& 30.05.2023 of Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education , Kerala.

ORDER

As per the orders read above, Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education has fixed the tuition fee in respect of MD/MS Courses in the following Self financing Medical Colleges for the academic year 2022-23. Hence Government are pleased to notify the fee structure as fixed by the Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education in Kerala and direct the Principals of the Self Financing Medical Colleges to collect the tuition fee of the following courses in the academic year 2022-23 as given below.

Sl.	Name of the College	General Fee (₹)		NRI Quota F
No.		PG Clinical	PG Non-	ee(₹)
			Clinical	
1	Azeezia Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Meeyannoor, Kollam	16,65,720/-	10,11,330/-	35,00,000/-
2	PK DAS Institute of Medical Sciences, Vaniyamkulam, Palakkad	16,65,720/-	10,11,330/-	35,00,000/-
3	Sree Narayana Institute of Medical Sciences, Ernakulam	15,75,000/-	9,56,250/-	35,00,000/-
4	Travancore Medical College,Kollam	16,65,720/-	10,11,330/-	35,00,000/-

5	SUT Academy of Medical	16,65,720/-	10,11,330/-	35,00,000/-
	Sciences and Research,			
	Thiruvananthapuram			
6	Al-Azhar Medical College	16,65,720/-	10,11,330/-	35,00,000/-
	and Superspeciality			
	Hospital, Thodupuzha			
7	DM Wayanad Institute of Medi	16,65,720/-	10,11,330/-	35,00,000/-
	cal Sciences, Wayanad			
8	DR SMCSI Medical	16,65,720/-	10,11,330/-	35,00,000/-
	College , Karakkonam,Tvm			
9	KMCT Medical College,	16,65,720/-	10,11,330/-	35,00,000/-
	Kozhikkode			
10	Mount Zion Medical	16,65,720/-	10,11,330/-	35,00,000/-
	College, Adoor,			
	Pathanamthitta			
11	Malabar Medical	16,65,720/-	10,11,330/-	35,00,000/-
	College Hospital			
	and Research			
	Centre, Kozhikkode			
12	MES Medical College,	16,65,720/-	10,11,330/-	35,00,000/-
	Perinthalmanna			
	Sree Gokulam Medical College			
13	and Research Foundation, Ven	15,75,000/-	9,56,250/-	35,00,000/-
	jaramoodu,Thiruvananthapura			
	m.			

²⁾ The Colleges shall not charge either directly or indirectly any other amount over and above the amount fixed as tuition fees.

(By order of the Governor)
A P M MOHAMMED HANISH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram
The Director of Health Services, Thiruvananthapuram
The Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Thiruvananthapuram The
Registrar, Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thiruvananthapuram
The Manager, Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education, Vazhuthacaud,

G.O.(Ms)No.23/2024/H&FWD

Thiruvananthapuram

The Principals, Self financing Medical Colleges concerned (Through DME) The Director, SC/ST Department, Thiruvananthapuram The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Thiruvananthapuram The Information Officer, Web & New Media, I&PRD ,Secretariat,TVM Stock File /Office Copy (S3/161/2023-Health)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer